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Annual Plan amount for Haryana and Uttar Pradesh

2019. SHR1 LACHHMAN SINGH:
Will the Minister of PLANNING AND
PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
be pleased to state:

(a) the amounts anctioned by the Planning commission for Haryana and Uttar Pradesh for the Annual Plan of 1997-98;

(b) the amount provided during 1996-
97; and

(c) the reasons for providing lesser amount in comparison to the amounts sanctioned previously to the above States, year-wise?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY * OF PLANNING AND
PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
(SHRI YOGINDER K. ALAGH): (a) and (b) The annual plan outlays for Haryana and Uttar Pradesh for 1997-98 are Rs. 1575.00 crore and Rs. 7080.00
crore respectively which are higher than their Originally Approved Outlays of Rs. 1433.65 crore and Rs. 6549.03 crore
for Annual Plan of 1996-97.

(c¢) Does not arise.

Amount for macadamisation of road in Pauri District

2020. SHRI SANJAY NIRUPAM:
Will the Minister of PLANNING AND
PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
be pleased to refer to answer to unstarred Question 1276, .given in the rajya Sabha on the 25th July, 1996 and to state:

(a) whether any funds were carmarked for macadamisation of Sisldi Rekhnikhal motor road in District Pauri Garhwal;

(b) if so, the amount earmarked for 1995-96 and the percentage of achievement made;

(c) the amount earmarked for 1996-97 for macadamisation of this road; and

(d) by when the entire road would be macadamised?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF -PLANNING AND
PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
(SHRI YOGINDER K. ALAGH): (a)
Rs. 8.50 lakhs were earmarked against the sanctioned cost of Rs. 45.00 lakhs for macadamisation of Sisldi Rekhnikhal motor road in District Pauri Garhwal.

(b) The amount earmarked for 1995-96 was Rs. 7.00 lakhs. This has been fully utilised.

(c) The amount earmarked for 1996-97 stands at Rs. 1.50 lakhs.

(d) The entire road would be macadamised by the State government.

Delay in implementation of Japan Aided
Projects

2021. PROF. RAM KAPSE: Will the Minister of PLANNING AND
PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
be pleased to state:

(2) whether it is a fact 7~ t Mr. masahiko Horie, Director .panese

